PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haresh Shah	02/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKYO PLAST INTERNATIONAL LTD.		
Street Address:	102, Thosar House		
Internal Address:	Hanuman Cross Road No. 1		
City:	Vile Parle (East), Mumbai		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	400 007		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29356395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 359 7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Peter C. Michalos, Notaro & Michalos P.C

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J883-007US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=J883-007-AssignEXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 023989 FRAME: 0201

Attv.	Docket No.:	J883-007	US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	pt of which is hereby ack				na other good t	and valuable
Haresh Shah						
hereby sells, assigns a	nd transfers to					
TOKYO PLAST	INTERNATIONAL LTD.					
102, Thosar Ho	use,					-
<u>Hanuman Cross</u>	s Hoad No. 1,					
Vile Parle (East)) <u>, Mumbai - 400 007 India</u>	3				
(hereinafter called the discoveries which are d	Assignee) the entire rigilisclosed in the application	nt, title an	d interest ed States	t in and to patent ent	itled	ventions and
CASSEROLE						
which application was:						
(a)	executed on the		day of		. 20	
(b)	filed on the		day of		, 20	 , and
(~)	executed on the filed on the given Application Serial	No				<u> </u>
divisions, reissues, su Patents granted thereon		ontinuatio	ns thereo	f and any	and all United S	states Letters
It is hereby auth and all said Letters Pate	norized and requested the ent, when granted to said	at the Con I Assignee	nmissione).	er of Paten	ts and Tradema	rks issue any
all divisional, continuing	reed that, when requested g, substitute, renewal, and o everything possible for	d reissue	patent app	olications,	and execute all	rightful other
Signed atMumbai	, India	_, this	3rd	_ day of _	February	, 20_10
Inventor(s):			X _	AM	Ø	
			H	aresh Sha	h	
Witness(es):			_			
RECORD AND RETUR	NOTARO 100 Dutch Orangeburg,	Hill Road	l, Suite 1 ⁻ k 10962-2	10		
Customer No.: 217	706					

PATENT REEL: 023989 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 02/25/2010